

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT FIELD OFFICE - MIMAROPA

1680 F.T. Benitez Corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No. 2021-09-0084
		Date: November 10, 2021
		Date. November 10, 2021
A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY AND A PROP		
Company Name		
Company Address	<u>†</u>	
Contact Person	J	UM 1 \$ 10 July 1 1 1 1250 AND U.D.
Contact No.	1	
Company TIN	¥	
Email Address	7	
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	1	
rinozi o riogi rio	J	— - BINNELLIN DA IN DE LIN
Sir/Madam:		
Sil/iviauarii.		
		W AMPRICA CO. AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Please quote your go	overnment price/s including deliv	ery charges, VAT or other applicable taxes, and other
incidental expenses	for the goods listed in Annex A.	Failure to indicate information could be basis for non -
		es, catalogues, literatures and/or samples, if applicable.
compilarios, 7 aso, 1a	man as with accompance prochain	oo, odialogaco, iliciatarco arioror campico, il applicabio.
If you are exclusive r	manufacturer distributor or ager	nt in the Philippines for goods listed in Annex A, please attach
in your quotation a c	duly notarized certification to this	епесі,
8 MM50 VC N		
		s Business Permit, PhilGEPS Certificate, latest
Income/Business T	ax Return and Omnibus Sworn	n Statement. The Certificate of Platinum Membership
		mit and PHILGEPS Registration Number
mayor odomicos m	ica of the mayor of basiness for	This and Thireder of Neglotianor Hamber
Please accomplish a	and submit this form together with	Annex A to DSWD - Procurement Unit at 2nd Floor 1680 F.T.
		through numbers: (02) 5336-8107 local 24052 or email to:
kc4bprocurement2	@gmail.com not later than 5:00	PM on November 15, 2021 (Monday).
		Very truly yours,
		HARVY BICALABIO
		Administrative Officer V
		Procurement Section
		Telefax: 5336-8107 local 24052
Terms and Condition	ons:	
 Award shall be 	made on per item basis	X total quoted price lot basis
2 Price Validitue	hall be valid until: One Hundre	Twenty (120) Calendar days
	be delivere Five (5) days upon r	
 Place of Delive 	ry: DSWD FO-MIMAROPA 16	80 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila
		nal inspection and acceptance
Payment throu	gh LDDAP-ADA (List of Due an	d Demandable Accounts Payable- Advice to Debit Account)
•	e:	
Bank Name:		Branch:
**Motor More!	and Bank of the Dhillenines	counts shall be charged a service fee
Note: Non L	and bank of the rimppines at	to make full delivery within the time consider above
 Liquidated Dar 	nages/Penaity in case of fallure	to make full delivery within the time sepcified above,
the amount of	the liquidated damages shall	be at least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cos
the unperform	ed portion for every day of de	lay shall be imposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidate
damages read	hes ten percent (10%) of the a	mount of contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or termin
the contract w	without prejudice to other cour	ses of action and remedies available under the circumstances
r. For goods plea	ase indicate brand, model and co	estal east unit aget shall assurab
	repancy between unit cost and to	otal cost, unit cost shall prevail.
Please indicate	e warranty:	
10. NOTE: "Pros	pective supplier must be regis	tered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
(Philo	EPS). You may visit the PhilG	EPS website at www. philgeps.gov.ph to register"
A SAME	was sent manadament bibli bisidikisi	
INVOOR	LACABRE	F (e. 8 49)
	3. LAGARDE	
Procurem	nent Officer	Signature Over Printed Name
Tel. No: 5336-8	3107 local 24052	(Supplier)



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION RECEIVING FORM

mucenian i

of liquidate a

d ör temamat i immetangs s

Lib re it

W | 4 | 104 H (20)

H 1 7 E 1 17

HATE

I Hereby certify that I		, of
		has received the Request for
Quotation RFQ No.	2021-09-0084	from DSWD MIMAROPA Region intended for
		The Little Market and the Little Committee of the Litt
Medical supplies for A	rea Coordinating Te	ams (ACTs) use.
Certified by:		
(Signature Over Printed Contact:	Name of Supplier)	
Email Address:		
RFQ Delivered by:		
(Signature Over Printed Position:	Name of Canvasser)	
Date / Time of Delivery:		The agreement

Note: This form shall be used and issued in cases when RFQ is personally delivered to prospective supplier/service provider.

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A)



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note:	"Prospective	supplier mu	ist be req	istered a	at the Philippine	Government Ele	ctronic
					veheite at warm		

RFQ No.: 2021-09-0084

Item at the		vidalede Caralifeathana	(16.16.)
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	<u> </u>		J. Fr
Company TIN			
Email Address			100
Contact No.	R		
Contact Person		Principal and the second secon	
Company Address			and the second
Company Name	January Company	MOP: SHOPPING FOR GO	ODS
	EPS). You may vist the PhilGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register"	Date:	

em lo.	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	1070	box	DISPOSABLE SURGICAL MASK		\$ 61 342-600	
Jan-	1010		MATERIAL: non-woven + filter cotton		F CSTUTE	والمتراز الأراز بالارار
			TYPE: anti-dust, haze, smoke and germs			
			COLOR: any color			
			SIZE: 17.5cm * 9.5cm			
			QUANTITY: 50 pcs per box			
			SPECIFICATIONS: soft breathable, soft fibrous material, 3 layer stretchy			
			loops for closely fit, easy to wear and off; effective protection from dust,			
			germs, smoke, ashers, pollen and allergies			
2	2140	pcs	FACE SHIELD			
-	2179	Poo	TYPE: Three quarter length clear visor, 7.5 inches			
_			SIZE: available in full length and 3/4 length			
-	_		OIZE: available in full longer and o/4 longer			
			CDE CIFIC & TION Is designed for proceedures and equirenments where sick			
			SPECIFICATION: designed for precedures and environments where risk of exposure to blood and/or bodily fluids through splashing is possible;			
	1		resistant to fogging, equipped with foam band and headband; clear of			
0		Secretary	maximum visibility can be worn with or without glassess or goggles			
3	220	galon	ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL	The state of the s		
-			MAIN INGREDIENT: 70% isopropyl alcohol			
_			NET WEIGHT/VOLUME: 1 galon FEATURE: rubbing alcohol antiseptic and disinfectant, kills 99.9% of			
			germs, hypoallergenic with moisturizer			
4	214	pack	Tissue Paper			
4	214	pack	2ply, 12 rolls/pack			
-						
			It is made from 100% virgin pulp with no elemental chlorine and artificial			
-	- 00	Viceot Chen	whiteners. It's perfectly hygienic for sensitive use.			
5	88	galon	Liquid hand soap			
			Kills 99.9% of Germs and Bacteria		W.Cast	
-	-22		Kills 100 illness causing germs		111 14 12 13.	
6	642	pcs	Alcohol Spray bottle			
			transparent Portable Disinfection Spray Bottle with hook keychain 60ml			
-		75.520	(Assorted colors)			
7	214	sets	First Aid Kit			
			First aid kit (1 storege bag, 1 piece of gauze, 1 roll triagular			
			bandage, 1 self-generated flaslight, 1 instant cold ice pack, 1 pack			
			of band-aid, 1 emergency blanket, 1 roll of elastic bandage, 10			
			alcohol disinfection tablets, 2 clean wipes, 1 roll edical tape, 1			
			emergency contact card, 1 roll of silicone tourniquet, 5 safety pins,			
			1 pair small scissors, pair of tweezers, 1 whistle, 1 stainlesss steel			
			card. 1 first aid manual)			
			Card, I first aid manual)			
8	88	pcs	Rolled Splint - 36"			
9	44	pcs	Thermo Scanner/Gun			
			MEASURE OF DISTANCE: 3-5cm			
	7		POWER SUPPLY: 5 seconds			
			SERVICE LIFE: Press more than 100,000 times			
			FEATURE: Temperature alarm prompt, like the fever can get set			
			emergency alarm, forehead type thermometer, largre LCD screen		-	
			display; automatic shutdown function within seconds; accurate and			
			reliable even under complicated surroundings.			
	-		Approved Budget Cost: 586,122.00			
			*** Nothing Follows ***			
	-		*** Page 1 of 1 ***	"Failure to indicate information		
			Page 1 of 1			
				could be basis for non- compliance."		
_						

Medical supplies for ACT use. PURPOSE:

PR No.: 2021-09-0084
IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days

The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days

The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru fax, FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

JAYSON B. LAGARDE Procurement Officer Telefax: 5336-8107 local 24052

(Signature	over printed name
	Supplier

VAT
Non-VAT